
Ma 
An 1SO 9001 2015 

Agreisearch wiha human t Certified Institute TCAR 

ytE Ii.1, GT¥T T. 

aTRTUTl221305 .. File No. 3-572/2021/Adm.1/GeM/ 
Date: 28.02.2023 

CORRIGENDUM 

With reference to Government e Market Place Bid No. GEM/2023/B/3094360 dated 08.02.2023 regarding "JOB WORKS CONTRACT FOR PROVIDING AGRICULTURAL/ HORTICULTURAL FIELD AND ALLIED AGRICULTURAL RELATED ACTIVITIES AT ICAR-IVR, VARANAS" at TECHNICAL BID, point No. 9 (1) that as per our terms and conditions, minimum turn over value for participate in Bid is Rs. 800.00 (Rupees eight hundred lakh only) in last three financial Year but due to typographical error there is mentioned Rs. 300.00 (Rupees three hundred lakh only) which is incorrect. 

1. Hence, point No. 9 (i) may read as- minimum turnover is Rs. 800.00 (Rupees eight hundred lakh only). 

2. Last date to participate in Bid has been extended up to 09.03.2023 for Bid No. GEM/2023/B/3094360 & GEM/2023/B/3101209. 

3 2023 
Assistant Adm Officer 

Copy o 
X. In-charge AKMU Cell, ICAR-IIVR, Varanasi to upload on Institute's Website. 

VidyaJaqA



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

